NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of February 10, 2020:

The following was *ADOPTED/APPROVED*:

Resolution No. 4902 – A Resolution Requesting the Alaska Legislature to Fund the Recapitalization of the Community Assistance Fund. Introduced by Council Member Therrien.

Resolution No. 4903 – A Resolution Requesting the Borough Assembly to Reestablish the City Council as the Board of Adjustment for Appeals Involving Property Located within the City of Fairbanks. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and All City Council Members.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of February 24, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6123 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Chapter 78 by Repealing Art. XIV, Sec. 507 Bicycle Licenses and Sec. 508 Bicycle License Fee. Introduced by Council Member Kun.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK